CERTIFICATION

I, David W. Blazer, Mayor of Glen Dale, West Virginia, pursuant to West Virginia Code 8-11-4(b), hereby certify that the general and permanent ordinances of the City of Glen Dale, West Virginia, as revised, rearranged, compiled, renumbered as to sections, codified and printed herewith in component codes are correctly set forth and constitute the Codified Ordinances of the City of Glen Dale, West Virginia, 2003, complete to August 1, 2010.

/s/ <u>David W. Blazer</u> Mayor

Codified, edited and prepared for publication by THE WALTER H. DRANE COMPANY Cleveland, Ohio

> Copyright, 2003, by The Walter H. Drane Company